## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:

IEC Workshop at Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi - deputation thereof.

## Government Order No:261-JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated:18.12.2024

Post facto Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Reyaz Ahmad, OSD in the Mission Directorate, JJM J&K to New Delhi for attending IEC workshop held at Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi on 28.10.2024 at 11:00 AM, chaired by the Secretary, Department of Drinking Water & Sanitation, Government of India.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Jal Shakti Department

No.JSD-SMD0Trng/3/2023-15(CCNo.7228715)

Dated:18.12.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Joint Secretary, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation, Government of India.
- 3. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 4. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. Concerned Officer.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 7. I/c Website.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

(Ajaz Ahmad) JKAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department